
"SAFETY flRST-DO NOT GET ON OR OFF MOVING TRAINS" 

Chestnut Hill TO PHILADELPHIA SATURDAYS and July 4, July 5 and August 8 

STATIONS 805 809 813 817 819 821 823 825 827 829 831 833 835 837 839 841 843 845 847 849 855 859 863 865 869 881 
For locations 1ee front cover 

-------------,-- ------ -------------------------------- -- -- -- -- ,--- --

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

Lv°Cheatnut Hill _____ ____ Routesl &23 7.08 7.44 8 .14 8.40 9.13 9.43 10 .13 10.43 11.13 11.43 12.13 12.43 1.13 1.43 2.13 2.43 3. 13 3.43 411 4.31 5.42 6.20 7.37 8.22 10.16 11.50 
" Highland_________________________ 7.09 7.46 8.15 8 .41 9.14 9.44 10.14 10.44 11.14 fll.44 12.14 12.44 I 1. 14 1.44 I 2.14 I 2.44 I 3. 14 I 3.44 4.12 4.32 5.43 I 6.21 7.38 I 8.23 110.17 111.51 
"St. Martins _______________________ 7.11 7.48 8.16 8.43 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12 .15 12.45 1.15 1.45 2.15 2.45 3.15 3.45 4.13 4.33 5.44 6.22 7.39 8.24 10.18 11.52 
"Allen Lane ________________________ 7 .13 7.50 8 .18 8.45 9 .17 9 .47 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.17 12.47 1. 17 1.47 2.17 2.47 3.17 3.47 4.15 4.35 5 46 6.24 7.41 8.26 10.20 11.54 
"Carpenter__ _____ ____ ____ __________ 7.15 7.52 8 .20 8.47 9.19 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48 1.18 1.48 2.18 2.48 3.18 3.48 4 16 4.36 5 47 6.25 7.42 8.27 10 21 11.55 
"•UpsaL _______ ____ Route H _________ 7.17 7 54 8.22 8.49 9.21 9.49 10.19 10 .49 11.19 11 .49 12 19 12 .49 1.19 1.49 2.19 2.49 3.19 3.49 4.17 4.37 5.48 6.26 7.43 8.28 10.22 11.56 

Lv 0 Tulpehocken _____ _ Rovtes53&f ____ 7.19 7.56 8.24 8 .50 9.23 9 .5110.2110511121 ll .51122112.51 1.21 1.51 2.21 2.51 3.21 3.51 4.19 4.39 550 6.28 7.45 8.30 10.24 11.58 
"°CheltenAve. ____ __ Router 26 & J ___ 7.21 7 58 8.26 8.52 9 24 9 .53 10 .23 10.53 11.23 11.53 12 23 12.53 1.23 1.53 2.23 2.53 3.23 3.53 4.21 4.41 5.52 6.30 7.47 8.32 10.26 12 00 
• •Queen Lane ___ ___ _ Route K _________ 7.23 8 .00 8.28 8.54 9.26 9 .55 10 .25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12 25 12.55 1.25 1.55 2 25 2.55 3.25 3.55 4.23 4.43 5.54 6.32 7.49 8.34 10.28 12.02 
" Westmoreland__ __ _________________ 7.25 8.02 8.30 ___ _______________ - --- - - _______ _____ 11.57 ______ ------ ------ ------ ------ -- -- - - 3.27 4.45 ------ ------ ------ ···--- ___________ _ 

Ar North Philadelphia ________________ 7 27 8 04 8 .32 8 59 9.30 9.59 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.29 12 59 1.29 159 2.29 2.59 3.29 3 .59 4.27 4.47 5.58 6.36 7.53 8.38 10 32 12 06 
Phlladelphla, Pa. 

Ar 30th St. Sta. __ _________ _________ 7.35 8.12 8.40 9.07 9.38 10 .07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 1.07 1 37 2 07 2.37 3.07 3.37 4.07 4.35 4.55 6.06 6.44 
801 1 8.46 8 05 . a.so 

10.40 12.14 
10.44 12.18 Ar Penn Center __ __________________ 7.39 8 .16 8.44 9.11 9.42 10 .11 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.11 12.41 1.11 1.41 2.11 2.41 3 11 3.41 4.11 4.39 4 59 6 10 6 48 

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM 

Philadelphia TO CHESTNUT HILL SATURDAYS and July 4, July 5 and August 8 

I 
Miles _____ s,_A_,_•o_N_s _____ ,_a_10_ 802 810 812 814 816 818 820 822 824 826 828 830 832 834 836 838 840 842 844 850 _854 l'-856 860 854 868 

For location• see front cover 
--

Philadelphia, Pa. 
AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM i PM PM PM PM 

.0 Lv Penn Center_ ___________ _____ 12.30 7 05 8.04 8 34 9.04 9 .34 10 .04 10 34 11.04 11 .34 12.04 12 .34 1.04 1.34 2.04 2.34 3.04 3.34 3 55 4 23 5.12 5.55 6.25 7.47 9.43 11.15 
-- · -- " 30th St. Sta. ______ _ --- --- 12.33 7.08 8 07 8.37 9.07 9.37 10 .07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 1.07 1.37 2.07 2.37 3.07 3.37 358 426 5.15 5.58 6.28 7.50 9.46 11.18 
- -

5.5 Lv North Philadelphia ____________ 12.42 7.17 8.16 8.46 9.16 9.46 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12 16 12.46 116 1. 46 2.16 2.46 3.16 3.46 4 07 4.35 5.24 6.06 6.36 7.59 9.55 11.27 
6.2 "Westmoreland _______________________ 7.19 8.18 8.48 _____ ___ ____________________ __ ______ 11218 -- - - -- __ ____ 1.48------ ------ -------- -- --I 4 09 4.37 --- - -- -- - --- -- -- - - ---- -- ------ ____ __ 
7.7 " 0 QueenLane ___ __ _ RouteK ______ 12.46 7.21 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.50 10 .20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 1.20 1.50 2.20 2.50 3.20 3.50 4.11 4.39 5.28 6.10 6.40 8.02 9.59 11.31 
8.2 "°CheltenAve. _____ Router26&J_ 12.47 7.22 8.21 8 .51 9.21 9.51 10.21 10.51 11.21 11 .51 12 .21 12.51 1.21 1.51 2 21 2.51 3 21 3.52 4.13 4.41 5.30 6.12 6.42 8.03 10 .00 11.32 
8.7 ""Tulpehocken _____ Routes53&f_ 12.48 7.23 8.22 8.52 9.22 9.52 10 .22 10.52 11 .22 11.52 12.22 12 .52 1.22 1.52 2 .22 2.52 3 22 3 53 414 4.42 5.32 6.14 6.44 8.04 10 01 11.33 

9T Lv 0 Upaal__ ______ ____ Route H ______ 12 .49 7.24 8.23 8.53 9.23 9.53 10 .23 10 .53 11.23 11.53 12.23 12.53 1.23 1.53 2.23 2.53 3 23 3.54 4 15 4.43 5.34 6.15 6.45 8.05 10 02 11.34 
9.8 "Carpenter _________ ___ _________ 12 .50 7.25 824 8 .54 9.24 9.54 10.24 10 .54 11 .24 11 .54 12.24 12 .54 124 1 54 2.24 2.54 3 24 3.56 416 445 5.36 6.17 6.47 806 10.03 11.35 

10.3 "Allen Lane __________ __________ 12.51 7.26 8.25 8.55 9.25 9 .55 10 .25 10 .55 11.25 11 .55 12.25 12 55 1.25 1.55 2 25 2.55 3 25 3.57 4. 17 4.47 5.38 6.19 6.49 8 07 10.04 11.36 
11.1 "St. Martins ___ ________________ 12 .53 7.28 8.27 8.57 9.27 9 57 10 .27 10 57 11.27 11.57 12.27 12 57 1.27 1 57 2.27 2.57 3.27 3 59 4 19 4 48 5.40 6.21 6.51 8.09 10.06 11.38 
11.6 "Highland ___ ___ ______ _________ fl2 54 I 7 29 I 8.28 I 8.58 I 9.28 I 9.58 110.28 110 58 Ill 28 fl! 58 112 28 112 .58 I 1 28 I 1 58 I 2 .28 I 2 58 I 3.28 I 4 00 I 4 20 I 4.49 f 5.42 I 6.23 I 6.53 f 8.10 110.07 111.39 
12.0 Ar "Chestnut HilL .. Routes L & 23 12.58 7.33 8.32 9 .02 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02 12 32 1.02 1 .32 2 02 2.32 3.02 3.32 4.03 4.24 4 54 5.46 6.25 6.55 8 14 10 .11 11.43 

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

REFERENCE NOTES 

HOLIDAYS-

New Year'• Day, Memorial Day, Labor Day, Thanksgivin g Day 

and Christmas Day, See Sunday Schedule. 

Washington's Birthday and Good Friday, See S a turday Schedule . 

• Railroad Station trans!er point for connection with bus routes indicated. For 
further details see fare page. 

f Stops only on signal. 

MONDAY THRU FRIDAY TRAINS 
SHOWN ON OTHER SIDE 

For Further Information ask your ticket agent 
orphone-
Philadelphia EV 7-6600. (local service only) 
6.00 AM to 11.45 PM, Monday thru Fridays. 
7.00 AM to 11.45 PM, Saturday, Sunday and 

Holidays. 

Chestnut Hill CH 7-3834. 
6.15 AM to 10.20 PM, Monday thru Saturdays. 
6.15 AM to 9.05 PM, Sundays and Holidays. 

To report lost articles, Philadelphia 594-2131. 
For SEPT A bus/rail service information, 
Philadelphia DA 9-4800. 
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AM 

7.44 
7.46 
7.48 
7.50 
7 52 
7 54 
~ 

7.58 
8.00 

8.04 

I 

SUNDAYS and HOLIDAYS, Except July 4, July 5 and August 8 

821 

·r-
AM 

9.43 
9.44 
9.45 
9.47 
9.48 
9.49 
~ 
9 .53 
9 .55 

9.59 ,__ 

829 

AM 

11.43 
fl!. 44 
11.45 
11.47 
11.48 
11.49 

!TT! 
11 .53 
11.55 

11 .59 

835 

PM 

1 .13 
I 1.14 

1 .15 
1.17 
I. 18 
1 .19 

1.21 
1 23 
1.25 

841 

PM 

2.43 
I 2.44 

2.45 
2.47 
2.48 
2 49 
~ 

2.53 
2.55 

--us 

847 

PM 

4.11 
4.12 
4.13 
4.15 
4.16 
4 17 

479 
4 21 
4 23 

857 

PM 

6.01 
6.02 
6.03 
6 05 
6 06 
6 07 

67jg 
6. 11 
6. 13 

863 

PM 

7.37 
7 38 
7.39 
7.41 
7.42 
7.43 
~ 

7.47 
7.49 

867 

PM 

9.05 
9.06 
9.07 
9.09 
9.10 
9.11 

973 
9.15 
9.17 

-1:1! 

881 

PM 

11.50 
111.51 
11.52 
11.54 
11.55 
11 56 
11.58 
12 00 
12 02 

12 06 

8.12 0 .07 12 07 1 .37 3 07 4.35 6 25 8 01 9.29 12.14 
8.16 10 .11 12.11 1.41 3.11 4.39 6 29 8 05 9.33 12 .18 

l M PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM AM 

SU~DAYS and HOLIDAYS, Except Ju~ 4, July 5 and August 8 

870 ~12 820 ; 828 834 840 I 850 858 862 868 i .. 

-=- t -=-i -:- -:- -:- I -:- -:- -:- -:- ~) 
1uo a .34 10 .34 1234 2.04 3.34 5.12 100 no 11.15,=.~ 
12 .33 8.37 10.37 12.37 2.01 3.37 515 103 8.33 11.19ci:.:: 

-~:-:: ~ :-;~ -~~:;~ I -;::;: --::~: --::;: I ~-1:! .. ;:;: ~:::: .;;::;] j 
12.41 8.51 10 .51 12.51 2.21 3.52 . 5.30 1.11 8.47 11.32 "'o 
12.48 8.52 10 .52 I 12.52 2 22 _L~ I __ t~ 7 18 8.48 11.33 -~., 
12.49 - lf:53 10.53 1 12.53 ~ 3.54 5 34 7.20 8.49 11.34 0~ 
12.50 8.54 10 .54 12 .54 2.24 3.56 5.36 7.21 8.50 11.35 ~.,, 
12.51 8.55 10 .55 • 12.55 2.25 3.57 I 5.38 7 23 8.51 11.36 .,.,:;; 
12. 53 

1

8 57 10 57 I 12 57 2.27 3 59 1 5. 40 7. 24 8. 53 11. 38 ;: ... 
112.54 I 8.58 f!0.58 112 58 I 2.28 I 4 00 I 5.42 I 7.26 I 8 54 111.39 .l:" 
12.58 9.02 11 .02 I 1.02 2.32 4.03 5.46 7.28 8.58 11.43 .J: 

.2 
AM t M AM ! PM PM PM I PM PM PM PM 

EXTRA BICENTENNIAL SERVICE 
~ue to anticipated increased demand for 

train service in this year of the BICENTENNIAL 
CELEBRATION, Saturday train service will be 
op,rated to and from Philadelphia on 

t 
SUNDAY, JULY 4 
MONDAY, JULY 5 
SUNDAY, AUGUST 8 

lease consult Saturday schedules for service 
on 1those days. 

I 1st ed . 75M 4-25-76 ALLEN, LANE & SCOTT, INC .. PHILA 

CHESTNUT HILL 

PHILADELPHIA 
AND INTERMEDIATE ST A TIONS 

ConRail 
SEPTA 

Effective April 25, 1976 

TRANSFER POINTS STATION LOCATONS 
BUS l Con Rail 

Trolley /Bus to or from 

Form 22 

Route L, 23➔ j CHESTNUT HILL 
Germantown & Evergreen 

o HIGHLAND 
I Seminole & Highland 

o ST. MARTINS I St. Martins Lane & Springfield 

o ALLEN LANE I Cresheim Rd. & Allens Lane 

o CARPENTER 
I Emlen & Carpenter Lane 

Route H- e UPSAL I Greene & Upsal 

Route 53, E- e TULPEHOCKEN l West of Wayne between 
Tulpehocken & Walnut Lane 

Route 26, J- CHELTEN AVENUE I Chelten between 
Pulaski & Morris 

Route K- e QUEEN LANE 
I Wissahickon & Queen Lane 

o WESTMORELAND I 22nd & Westmoreland 

15 CENT o NORTH PHILADELPHIA 
LOOP BUSES I Broad & Glenwood 

Route D-1- e 30TH STREET STATION 
(Civic Center-University) I 30th & Market 

Mid-City- e PENN CENTER 
15th to 18th Sts. 
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Chestnut Hill TO PHILADELPHIA 
STATIONS 

For location• ••• front cover 
* 803 ~ * 809 * 811 

"SAffTY f/RST-DO NOT GET ON OR OFF MOVING TRAINS" 

MONDAYS thru FRIDAYS, Except HOLIDAYS (See note below) 

* 817 819 821 823 825 rn 829 831 833 835 837 839 841 843 845 847 849 851 853 855 I 857 859 851 853 865 867 875 869 871 

-------------1 -------- ---------------------------- -- -- -- ---- -------- ---------- -- -- -- -- ----

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM l'M l'M PM 

Lv •Chestnut Hill ________ lloules L & 23 
" Highland ________________ - _ - _____ _ 
" St. Martins ______________________ _ 
" Allen Lane _______________________ _ 
" Carpenter ________________________ _ 
" •Upsal_ _____________ Route H ________ _ 

6.19 6.45 7.08 7.21 734 744 8.00 814 8.25 840 9.13 9.4310.1310431113114312131243 1.13 1.43 213 2.43 3.13 343 4.11 431 5.02 5.24 5.42 601 6.20 7.03 7,37 
6.20 f 6.46 7.09 7.22 : 7.36 7.46 8.02 8.15 8.26 8.41 9.14 9.44 10.14 10.44 11.14 fll.44 12.14 12.44 f 114 1.44 f 2-14 f 2.44 f 3.14 f 3.44 4.12 4.32------ :i 5.25 5.43 6.02 f 6.21 f 7.04 7.38 

6.24 6.49 7.13 7.26 "" 7.40 7 50 8.06 8.18 8.30 8.45 9.17 9.47 10.17 10 47 11.17 11.47 12.17 12.47 1.11 J.47 2.17 2 47 317 3.47 4.15 435 5.06 '°' 5 46 6.05 6.24 7.07 7.41 
6.25 6.50 7.15 7.28 ~ 7.42 7 52 8.08 8.20 8.32 8.47 9.19 9.48 10.18 10 48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48 1 18 148 2 18 2 48 3.18 3 48 4.16 4 36 5.07 ~ 5 47 6.06 6.25 7.08 7.42 

8,22 9.05 9 36 10.16 11. 12 
I 8 23 9.06 I 9.37 110 17 111. 13 

8.24 9.07 9.38 10. 18 11.14 
8 26 9.09 9.40 10.20 11. 16 
8.27 9. 10 9.41 10.21 11. 17 
8.28 9. 11 9.42 10.22 11.18 

Lv •Tulpehocken ______ lloules 53 & f ___ _ 

6.22 6.47 7.11 7.24 ::: 7.38 7 48 8 04 816 8.28 8.43 9 15 9.45 10 15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45 1.15 1.45 2 15 2 45 3.15 3.45 4.13 4 33 5.04::: 1 5 44 6 03 6.22 7.05 7,39 

6.26 6.51 7.17 7.30 .. 1 7 54 8.10 8.22 8.34 8.49 9.21 9.49 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49 12 19 12.49 1.19 1 49 2 19 2.49 3.19 3 49 4.17 4 37 5.08.. 5 48 6 07 6.26 7.09 7.43 
628 6.53 7.19 7.32;::: 756 8.12 824 8.36 8.50 9.23 9.5110.2110.5111.2111.5112.2112-51 1.21 151 221 2.51 321 351 4.19 439 5.10~ -----rsii-"To;---ru--rTI--r.ls 
6.30 6.55 7.21 7.34 O 7 58 8.14 8 26 8 38 8 52 9.24 9.53 10.23 10 53 1123 11.53 12.23 12.53 1.23 1.53 2 23 2.53 3.23 3 53 4.21 4 41 5.12 i 5.30 5 52 611 6.30 7.13 7.47 

a1ii 773 9.44 10 24 11.20 
" •Chelten Ave. ______ lloules 26 & J __ _ 
" •Queen Lane ________ Rout•K---------
11 Westmoreland ______ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Ar North Philadelphia ________________ _ 

6.32 6.57 7.23 7.36.,; 8.00 816 8.?.8 8.40 8 54 9.26 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.55 1.25 1.55 2 25 2.55 3.25 3 55 4.23 4 43 5,14 o 5.31 5.54 613 6.32 7.15 7,49 
6.34 6.59 7.25 7.38 i 8 02 8.18 8.30 8.42 ------ ------ ·----- ------ ------ ------ 11.57 ----·- 12.57 1.21 ------ ------ 2.57 3 27 4.25 4 45 5.16 =------ ·----- -·---- ·-----

~---1:..Q!~~ 7.50 8 04 8.20 8.32 8.44 8.59 9 30 9.59 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.29 12 59 ~ ~ 2 29 ~ 3.29 -.Ul! 4.27 4 47 518 i 5.34 5 58 6 17 6.36 7.19 ~ 

8.32 9.15 946 10.26 11.22 
8.34 ,. 17 9.48 10 28 11 24 

------ ------ ------ ------ ------
8 38 ___!1! ~ 10 32 11.28 

Philadelphia, Pa, 
Ar 30thSt. Sta. ____ __________ _____ _ 
Ar Penn Center_ __ - _ - - - -- ----- ---- -

.. 
6.44 7.09 7.35 7.48 ------ 8.12 8.28 8 40 8.52 9.07 9.38 10 07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12 07 12 37 1.07 1.37 2.01 2.37 3.07 3.37 4.07 4.35 4 55 5 26 5.42 6.06 6 25 6.44 7.27 8.01 
6.48 7.13 7.39 7.52 8.01 8 16 8.32 8.44 8.56 9.11 9.42 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.11 12.41 1.11 1.41 2.11 2.41 3.11 3.41 4 11 4.39 4,59 5.30 5.46 ,.10 6 29 6.48 7.31 8 05 

8.46 9 29 10 00 10.40 11 36 
a.so 9.33 10 04 10.44 11.40 

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM l'M PM PM 

Philadelphia TO CHESTNUT HILL MONDAYS thru FRIDAYS, Except HOLIDAYS (See note below) 

STATIONS * * * * * * * Miles 870 800 802 804 808 810 812 814 816 818 8%0 822 824 826 828 
For location• ••• front cover 

-- ---- -------------- ---- ---- ----

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM 
Philadelphia, Pa, 

.o Lv Penn Center ________________ 12.30 6 51 7 05 7 23 7 4,7 8.04 8.34 9 04 9.34 10 04 10.34 11.04 11.34 12 04 12.34 
" 30th St. Sta. ________________ 12 .33 6 54 7 08 7 26 7.50 8.07 8.37 9 07 9.37 10.07 10 37 11 07 11.37 12 07 12.37 . - --- ·----.,---r;; 7.35 7.59 ~ 7f:4's '9T6 9T6 10.16 10 46 11.16 11.46 1216 12.46 5T Lv North Philadelphia _____________ 12.42 -703 

6.2 " \Vestmorelan<l _________________ 7.05 7 19 7.37 8.00 8 .18 8 48 9 18 112.18 
7.7 " •sueen Lane. _____ Route K _______ -ii:46 7.07 7 21 7.39 8.02 8.20 8.50 9.20 -Tii6 -16-26 -10:iia -11:20 -11:50 12.20 -ifso 
8.2 " • heltenAve,. ____ Roules 26 & J_ 1247 7 08 7 22 7 .40 8.04 8.21 8.51 9.21 9 .51 10.21 10.51 11.21 11.51 12 21 12.51 
8.7 " •Tulpehocken _____ lloules 53 & f_ 1248 7 09 7 23 7 .41 8.06 8.22 8.52 9.22 9.52 10 22 10 52 11.22 11.52 12 22 12.52 

71.2 Lv •u psal. _________ _ lloule H _______ 12.49 7'15 ~ 7428m 8.23 sT3 9T3 -m 10 23 10.53 11.23 11.53 • 12.23 7n3 
9.8 " Carpenter _____________________ 12.50 7.11 7 25 7.43 8 08 8 24 8 54 9.24 9.54 10.24 10.54 11 24 11.54 12 24 12.54 

10.3 " Allen Lane ____________________ 12.51 7.12 7 26 7 44 8 09 8.25 8.55 9.25 9 55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12 25 12.55 
11.1 " St. ~1:artins ___________________ 12.53 7 14 7 28 7.46 8 10 8.27 8 57 9.27 9 57 10.27 10 57 11 27 11 57 12.27 12 57 
11.6 " Highland ___________ 112 54 I 7 15 f 7 29 f 7 47 I 8.12 I 8 28 I 8 .58 I 9 28 I 9 58 no 28 no .58 Ill 28 111 58 112 28 112.58 
12.0 Ar •Chestnut HilL ___ lloulH L & 23 12.58 7 19 7 33 7 51 8.16 8.32 9.02 9.32 10.02 10 .32 11.02 11. 32 12.02 12.32 1.02 

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM 

REFERENCE NOTES INFORMATION 

HOLIDAYS--
New Year' a Day, Memorial Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day 

and Christmas Day, See Sunday Schedule. 

The Time from 12.01 A. M. to 12 o'clock, noon, inclusive, is 
indicated by light-face type; from 12.01 r. M. to 12 o'clock, 
midnight, inclusive, by dark-face type. 

Responsibility-ConRail cannot assume responsibility for in­
convenience, expense or damage resulting from errors in time 
tables, delayed trains. failure to make connections, or for ::;hortagc 
of equipment.. The schedules shown in this time table are subject 
to change "·ithout notice. 

Washington's Birthday and Good Friday, See Saturday Schedule. 

* Bargain one-way coach tickets are not honored on thls train. 

• Railroad Station transfer point for connection with bus routes indicated. For 
further details see lore page. 

f Stops only on signal. 
SATURDAY, SUNDAY AND HOLIDAY 
TRAINS SHOWN ON OTHER SIDE 

830 832 834 

------
PM PM PM 

1 04 1 34 2 04 
1.07 1 37 2 07 -rn 1.46 276 

J.48 -T:io 1.50 -T:if-
1 .21 1 51 2.2 
1 .22 1 52 2 22 

"TI3 1.53 - 2.23 
1 24 1 54 2 24 
1 25 1 ,55 2 25 
1 27 1 57 2 27 

t 1 28 I 1 58 I 2 28 
1 .32 2 02 2 32 

PM PM PM 

836 838 

----

PM PM 

2.34 3.04 
2 37 3.07 
2.46 776 
2 48 
2 50 -T:io 
2 51 3.21 
2 52 3 22 
253 7'13 
2 54 3 24 
2 55 3.25 
2 57 3 27 

I 2 58 I 3 28 
3 02 3 32 

P:A PM 

* * * * * * I~ 840 842 844 846 848 850 874 852 

---- -- -- -- -- -- --,-
PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM . 
3 34 3 55 4 23 4.46 5 04 5. 12 . 5 25 5 33 5,55 
3 37 3 58 4 26 4 49 

. 
5 15 

II 
5 36 5 58 •------ a 

l 
415 418 

., __ -5.24 -To6 -----r46 4 07 .. 
~ 7M =-------

3481409 4 37 5 00 ~ 5 16 5 46 6.08 
3.50 4.11 4 39 5 02 5 18 ·-r2a l 5 48 6.10 
3.52 413 441 5 04 ~ 5 20 5 30 = 5.50 6 12 
3 53 414 4 42 5 06 ;~ 5 32 § 5 52 6. 14 
3.54 4Ts - 4 43 - 5-08 .c:i 5.24 5.34 s:54 '""fl5 
1.56 4 16 4 45 5 10 1: 5 26 5.36 5.44 5 56 6 17 
3 57 4.17 4 47 5 12 ~ 5 28 5 38 5 4G 5 58 6 19 
3 59 4. 19 4 48 5. 13 5.30 5 40 5 48 6 00 6.21 

14.001420 1443 I 5.14 I 5.31 I 5.42 I 5 50 I 6.02 I 6.23 
403 4.24 4 54 5 18 5 35 5.46 5.53 6 05 6.25 

PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

SEPTA-

FOR IMPROVED REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION 

If you live or work in Southeastern Per,n­
sylvania, you already have benefited from 

the new and improved public transpor;a­
tion service inaugurated by SEPT A. These 
improvements have included more fre-
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quent, faster commuter trains and coor­
dinated bus-train service. 

The SEPTA program is planned for you. 

Your response allows SEPTA, in conjunction 

with ConRail, to schedule future improve­

ments of service and facilities. 

SOUTHEASTERN PENNSYLVANIA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY SEPTA 

ONE-WAY, BARGAIN and COMMUTATION COACH FARES 
(Subject to change) 

Between any station from Chestnut Hill to Westmoreland inclusive, 
and 30th St. Station or Penn Center (Suburban Station). 

50¢ Bargain one-way. 

These tickets are intended for off-peak travel hours 
Mondays through Fridays, and all day Saturdays, 
Sundays and holidays, They may be used on all trains 
shown in this time table not containing a * in the 
heading of the schedule. 

60¢ Regular one-way. 

$5 50 10 trip 2 month bearer, 
■ BE THRIFTY SAVE FIFTY 

$ 2 2 • 00 Calendar Month-Individual. 

40 ¢ LOCAL ONE-TRIP TICKET -for use between any two 
stations from Chestnut Hill to Chelten Avenue, inclusive. 

60¢ BUS-RAIL COMBINATION ONE-TRIP TICKET-for 
trips using both Buses and ConRail_trains to or from North 
Philadelphia Station, 30th St, Sta, or Penn Center 
(Suburban Station). 
Bus Routes and Transfer Stations are shown below: 

Bus Rout• Railroad Station 
(between Cresheim Val. Dr. and Yeakel Ave. 

or Northwestern Ave.). , ........... , .. Chestnut Hill 
23 (between Cresheim Val. Dr. & Bethlehem Pk.) Cheslnut Hill 
H (between Cheltenham Ave. and Upsal St.).. Upsal 
53 (between Carpenter La. and Tulpehocken St.) Tulpehocken 
E (between Ridge Ave. al Walnut La. and Sta.) Tulpehocken 
26 (between Chew Ave. and Morris St.) ....... Chelten Ave. 
J (between Boynton St. and Wissahickon Ave., 

also on School House La. extension-Warden 
Dr. and Vaux St.-during rush hours).,,, . . Chelten Ave. 

K (between Ridge Ave. and Wister St.) ..... , Queen Lane 

TIME SAVER-Package of 10 Combination Tickels is sold for 
$6.00. 

WHERE TO BUY TICKETS 
$5,50 (10-trip 2-month) and $22.00 (Calendar Month) tic­
kets are sold only at ConRail ticket offices. 

60¢ Combination Tickets are sold by bus employes on routes L, 
H, 26, J and K or at ticket offices in Penn Center (Suburban 
Station), 30th St. Sta. and North Philadelphia Station. 

PLEASE PURCHASE TICKETS BEFORE BOARDING TRAINS 

If ticket offices are open an additional charge is made 
when fare is paid on train. If your local station ticket 
office is not open, no additional charge will be made, 
However, we suggest you buy your tickets in advance 
at downtown ticket offices. 
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